m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) B No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	L S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DANIEL BROWN (10/22/2008), MARTIN ANTOINE MATHELIER (10/30/2008), MARIA LORZA (10/21/2008), WILLIAM MCCLOUD (11/03/2008), GLENN PURCELL (10/29/2008), TOM WALKER (10/23/2008), SEHEGEUN CHOI (10/22/2008), and PHILIP WALSH	Name: BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC
(10/23/2008)	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	DIABETES CARE DIVISION 555 WHITE PLAINS ROAD
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:TARRYTOWN
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW YORK
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 10591
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	atiached:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/308,253	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Name: Scott E. Charney LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: BAYER 3.1-022	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6336	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Scott E. Charney
Email Address: scharney@ldlkm.com	
9. Signature:	
	November 6, 2008 Date
Signature Scott E. Charney - 51,548	Total number of pages including cover 9 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, anacianents, and documents.

942670_1.DOC

700390293

PATENT REEL: 021802 FRAME: 0508

CH \$40.00 121095 29308253

former PTC/SB/16 (05/01) Meethed (Jackson

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optionel)
ASSISTANCE OF DESIGN APPLICATION	BAYER 3.1-022
Whereas t, Daniel Brown	ning war an
66109 Dalley Road, Edwardsburg, Michigan 49112	ot
hereafter referred to as assignor have with others revented or dain new an	n sea a fish share a marganetar far
LANCING DEVICE	a aconst sufficients to
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file	1000 E 2000
Application Number 29/308 253	id on June 5, 2008
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was ex	ecuted by me
for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States	, 25
And . Woolynaming the Contest States	
Whereas, Eaver HealthCare LLC	
a corporation of herein raferred to "assignee" whose mailing i ddress is Diabetes Care Division, 355 White Plains Road, Tairytown, New York, 1989 i	
is desirous of acquaing the entire right, title and interest in the same.	
NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right America and all other countries in and to said invention at d the afores original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissu- granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, fo- all applications and patents for said invention claiming pricity or benef- pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim-such priority or and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents or to said assignee herem, as assignee of the entire interest therein, ar representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant with deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvement, whenever other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may to make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all co applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	t title and interest for the United States of laid provisional patent application and all elapplications and patents applied for or risald invention, including without limitation is of the aforesaid provisional application or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents 5 said improvements or resulting therefrom to the undersigned for me and my legal out further remuneration, to execute and s for Letters Patent on said improvements e to said assignee or its representatives all requested. To testify in any interferences or become involved, to sign all lawful papers, id assignee, its successors, assigns and ountries, the expenses incident to said
22 Oct 2008 (aluit.	272
(Date)	(Sigr.ature)
State of Indiana) SS:	
County of SA. Descale)	
On this 22 day of October 2008 before mo	and a second and a second and a second and a second
On this 22 day of October 2008 before me Daniel Brown to me personally known a foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was exect the purposes therein set forth.	s the individual who executed the above named s the individual who executed the ned by him/her of his/her own free will for
Karen I Singleton	
Agreed and Accepted: KAREN F. SINGLETON Notary Public, State of Indian County of St. Joseph	a .
Laura A. Mezey Vice President, Assistant General Counsel and Assistant Sec	2012 retary
James of Men	
(Signalure)	(SURTES NUCLEAR STREAMS)

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Iomer PTO/SB/15 (06/01) Modified LDLK8 Docket Number (Optional)
AUGIONNIENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	BAYER 3.1-022
	DATER 0. 1-022
Whereas, I, Martin Antoine Mathelier	
15G Hasbrouck Road; Garnerville, New York 10923	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and u	useful improvements in
LANCING DEVICE	
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed	on June 5, 2008
Application Number 29/308,253	
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was exec	. 4. 41
	uted by me on
	, as
, designating the United States.	
And Whereas,Bayer HealthCare LLC	
a corporation of herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is	
Diabetes Care Division; 555 White Plains Road; Tarrytown, New York 10:191	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, assigner berefit sell, assign and set over to asid set	
America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid pro- divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, inclu- natents for said investion claiming priority or benefit of the statement of the	and patents confied for as successed at
	without limitation of postionation
Protocial for sale interment claning proving of Deficit of the appresaid provision	luding without limitation all applicatio
and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commission authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or requ	duding without limitation all application nal application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is t
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration to execute and re-	luding without limitation all application al application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is I liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional continu
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts.	luding without limitation all application all application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is I liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, continu all assignments thereof to said assign known to the undersigned responder
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe	luding without limitation all application nal application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is I liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, continu all assignments thereof to said assig known to the undersigned respecting the proceedings in which gave a
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and c reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomin	luding without limitation all application all application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is h liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, continu all assignments thereof to said assign known to the undersigned respecting er legal proceedings in which any of ake all rightful oaths, and to do ger
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe	luding without limitation all application all application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is I liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, continu all assignments thereof to said assig known to the undersigned respectin er legal proceedings in which any c ake all rightful oaths, and to do ger nees to obtain patent protection for
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and c reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomin	luding without limitation all application ral application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is I liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, continu all assignments thereof to said assign known to the undersigned respectin ar legal proceedings in which any c ake all rightful oaths, and to do ger nees to obtain patent protection for borne and/paid by said assignee.
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, me everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomin improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be 10/30/09.	luding without limitation all application all application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is h liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, continu all assignments thereof to said assign known to the undersigned respecting er legal proceedings in which any of ake all rightful oaths, and to do ger
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomin improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be 10 20 09. State of	luding without limitation all application ral application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is h liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, continu all assignments thereof to said assign known to the undersigned respecting ar legal proceedings in which any of ake all rightful oaths, and to do ger nees to obtain patent protection for borne and/paid by said assignee. (Signature)
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomin improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be 10 20 09. State of	luding without limitation all application ial application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is I liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, continu all assignments thereof to said assign known to the undersigned respectin ar legal proceedings in which any c ake all rightful oaths, and to do ger nees to obtain patent protection for borne and/paid by said assignee. (Signature)
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomi improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be lobed applications to get the expenses incident to said applications to be lobed applicate) State of	luding without limitation all application ial application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is I liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, continu all assignments thereof to said assig known to the undersigned respectin er legal proceedings in which any c ake all rightful oaths, and to do gen nees to obtain patent protection for borne and paid by said assignee. (Signature)
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and to reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, me everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomin improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be 10 30 09. State of	luding without limitation all application ral application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is t liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, continu all assignments thereof to said assign known to the undersigned respectin er legal proceedings in which any c ake all rightful oaths, and to do ger nees to obtain patent protection for borne and/paid by said assignee. (Signature)
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomin improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be 10 20 09. State of	Auding without limitation all application ial application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is I liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, continu all assignments thereof to said assig known to the undersigned respectin ar legal proceedings in which any of ake all rightful oaths, and to do gen nees to obtain patent protection for borne and/paid by said assignee. (Signature)
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the aloresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomin improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be 10 20 09. State of	luding without limitation all application nal application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is I liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, continu all assignments thereof to said assig known to the undersigned respectin ar legal proceedings in which any c ake all rightful oaths, and to do ger nees to obtain patent protection for borne and paid by said assignee. (Signature) ersonally came the above-named the individual who executed the d by him/her of his/her own free will f 1. PERRUZZA itate of New York
and including the right to claiming priority or benefit or the abresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomin improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be 10/30/09. State of	Auding without limitation all application nal application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is liting therefrom to said assignee her legal representatives, heirs and assi- deliver all original, divisional, contin- all assignments thereof to said assig known to the undersigned respectir er legal proceedings in which any of ake all rightful oaths, and to do ge nees to obtain patent protection for borne and paid by said assignee. (Signature)
and including the right to claiming priority of benefit and the Commission authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomi improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be UO 30 0 % (Date) State of) SS: County of) On this <u>30+b</u> day of <u>UUUDER</u> to me personally known as foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed purposes therein set forth. <u>ROSANNE M</u> (Notary Public) No. 01PE Qualified in Pr	luding without limitation all application ial application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is I liting therefrom to said assignee here legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, contin- all assignments thereof to said assig known to the undersigned respectin ar legal proceedings in which any of ake all rightful oaths, and to do ge nees to obtain patent protection for borne and paid by said assignee. (Signature) (Signature) ersonally came the above-named the individual who executed the d by him/her of his/her own free will f M. PERRUZZA state of New York E6155988
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the abresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and of reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomi improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be 10/30/08 (Date) State of	Auding without limitation all application nal application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is in liting therefrom to said assignee her legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof to said assig known to the undersigned respectir ar legal proceedings in which any of ake all rightful oaths, and to do ge nees to obtain patent protection for borne and paid by said assignee. (Signature) ersonally came the above-named the individual who executed the d by him/her of his/her own free will the tate of New York E6155988 utnam County
and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commission authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and noming improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be <u>lo 3009</u> (Date) State of	luding without limitation all applicatio nal application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is i liting therefrom to said assignee her- legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof to said assig known to the undersigned respectir er legal proceedings in which any of ake all rightful oaths, and to do ge nees to obtain patent protection for borne and/paid by said assignee. (Signature) ersonally came the above-named the individual who executed the d by him/her of his/her own free will the A. PERRUZZA state of New York E6155/988 utnam County ires Nov. 20, 2010
and including the right to claim such priority of benefit of the abresaid provision authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resu assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and of reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomi improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be 10/30/08 (Date) State of	luding without limitation all applicatio nal application pursuant to any law or oner of Patents and Trademarks is i liting therefrom to said assignee her- legal representatives, heirs and assig deliver all original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof to said assig known to the undersigned respectir er legal proceedings in which any of ake all rightful oaths, and to do ge nees to obtain patent protection for borne and/paid by said assignee. (Signature) ersonally came the above-named the individual who executed the d by him/her of his/her own free will the A. PERRUZZA state of New York E6155/988 utnam County ires Nov. 20, 2010

REEL: 021802 FRAME: 0510

	former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) BAYER 3.1-022
Whereas, I, Maria Lorza	of
38 Crystal Hill Drive; Pomona, New York 10970 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new an	
LANCING DEVICE	a asera mproverieras in
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file Application Number 29/308,253	ed on June 5, 2008
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was ex	ecuted by me
for which an International Application was filed on	, 8s
And, designating the United States.	
Whereas, <u>Bayer HealthCare LLC</u> a corporation of herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>Diabetes Care Division; 555 White Plains Road; Tarrytown, New York</u> 10591	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right America and all other countries in and to said invention and the afores original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefi- pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents or to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; an representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever no other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may be make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all nominees to ootain patent protection for said improvements in all co applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	t, title and interest for the United States of said provisional patent application and all e applications and patents applied for or r said invention, including without limitation it of the aforesaid provisional application or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents in said improvements or resulting therefrom ad the undersigned for me and my legal out further remuneration, to execute and for Letters Patent on said improvements a to said assignee or its representatives all equested, to testify in any interferences or become involved, to sign all lawful papers, d assignee, its successors, assigns and puntries, the expenses incident to said
$\frac{Oc+21/O8}{(Date)} \qquad \qquad$	(Signature)
State of) SS: /	(olginatoro)
(County bi	
On this 21st day of October 2008 before me	personally came the above-named
Maria Lorza to me personally known as to regoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executive purposes therein set forth	the individual who executed the
	1
Notary P	ANNE M. PERRUZZA ublic, State of New York
(Notary Public) N	lo. 01PE6155988 ied in Putnam County
Agreed and Accepted: Commissi	on Expires Nov. 20, 2010
Laura A. Mezey Vice President, Assistant General Counsel and Assistant Secr	etan
Jama A. My	σιαιγ
(Šignature)	
	PATENT
ום	EEL: 021802 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICA	TION	Docket Number (Optional) BAYER 3.1-022
Whereas, i,Milliam McCloud		in a serie of the series of the
29154 Frailey Drive, Elikhart, Indiana, 46514, 469 hereafter referred to as assigner, have with others invented	26 TH WE V	N. St. PETERSPORE, Fr. 3370 eful improvements in
LANGING DEVICE		
x for which an application for a United States Design Application Number 29/308,253	Patent was filed or	June 5, 2008
for which an application for a United States Design	n Paleni was execut	led by me on
for which an International Application was filed designating the Uni	ion	ана со солости ста собраниците у сода) 1 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
And	na cigiça,	
Whereas, <u>Bayer HealthCare LLC</u> a corporation of herein referred to "assignee" whose mailin Diabetes Care Division: 555 White Plans Road, Tarrytown, New York 1	ç address is 191	na gan gan gan gan gan gan gan gan gan g
is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in t	t e same;	ne – konstantiid Validaised aasta kasaa daga yahda a yoo daa ah oo fa daa saaraan kasaa ayoo daalada ya yoo yoo
original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, sub granted therefor in the United States of America and all ot all applications, and patents for said investigations	ner rokkinet tos es	the same and the second s
all applications and patents for said invention claiming pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to clai and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to isse to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inter representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and co all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to co known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, it legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count and paid by said assignee.	IT SUCH priority or b the all patents on si heat therein; and the venant without furth bications for Letters rimunicate to said whenever requested its may become inv to aid assignee, its	enefit and the Commissioner of Pate aid improvements or resulting therefu- the undersigned for me and my la- ier remuneration, to execute and deli- s Patent on sald improvements and assignce or its representatives all fa d, to testify in any interferences or oth olivec, to sign all lawful papers, make
and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to ise to said assignee berein, as assignee of the entire inter representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and co all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to co known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, or legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count and paid by said assignee.	In such priority or b me all patents on si mest therein; and it in enant without furth prications for Letters in municate to said whenever requested in a may become inv to aid assignee, its ries, the expenses it	enefit and the Commissioner of Pate aid improvements or resulting tharefu- the undersigned for me and my la ier remuneration, to execute and deli- s Patent on sald improvements and assignce or its representatives all ta d, to testify in any interferences or oth olivec, to sign all lawful papers, make
and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to ise to said assignee berein, as assignee of the entire inter representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and co all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to co known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, is legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements is all courts	IT SUCH priority or b the all patents on si heat therein; and the venant without furth bications for Letters rimunicate to said whenever requested its may become inv to aid assignee, its	enefit and the Commissioner of Pate aid improvements or resulting therefu- the undersigned for me and my la- ier remuneration, to execute and deli- s Patent on sald improvements and assignce or its representatives all fa d, to testify in any interferences or oth olivec, to sign all lawful papers, make
And Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to ise to said assignee berein, as assignee of the entire interepresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and co all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to co known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, or legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count and paid by said assignee. <u>November 3, 2008</u> (Date) State of FIDMAC) SS:	In such priority or b the all patents on si nest therein; and the cations for Letters in municate to said whenever requested is may become inv to aid assignee, its res, the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expense to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expense to the expenses to the expense to the expenses to the expense to the ex	enefit and the Commissioner of Pate and improvements or resulting thareful the undersigned for me and my le her remuneration, to execute and deli- s Patent on said improvements and assignee or its representatives all fa 1, to testify in any interferences or oth olvec, to sign all lawful papers, make successors, assigns and nominees incident to said applications to be boil (Signature) (Signature) resonally came the above-named the individual who executed the hy him/her of his/her own free will for MEREDITH A, ROUN Notary Public - State of Fiorida
And Data to any test of really, and including the right to clar and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to ise to said assignee berein, as assignee of the entire inter representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and co all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to co known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, it legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count and pate by said assignee. MovEMBER 3, 2008 (Date) State of FIDMAM On this 3 3 day of Milliam McCloud to me perso toregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the sait NULLUMAR ALL	In such priority or b the all patents on si nest therein; and the cations for Letters in municate to said whenever requested is may become inv to aid assignee, its res, the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expense to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expenses to the expense to the expenses to the expense to the expenses to the expense to the ex	enefit and the Commissioner of Pate and improvements or resulting therefue the undersigned for me and my lease remuneration, to execute and delives a Patent on said improvements and assignee or its representatives all fa 1, to testify in any interferences or oth olived, to sign all lawful papers, make successors, assigns and nominees incident to said applications to be bound (Signature) (Signature)
And Using the of the any, and including the right to claim and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to ise to said assignee berein, as assignee of the entire interepresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and co all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications, thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to co known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, to legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count and pate by said assignee. <i>Movember 3, 2008</i> (Date) State of <i>Flondue</i>) SS: County of <i>County of Aay of November 2008 Wittiam Mocloud to me perso to regoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the said approaches therein sectorth (Notary Public)</i>	th such priority or b the all patents on so nest therein; and it is enant without furth bications for Latters rimunicate to said whenever requested is may become inv to aid assignee, its res, the expenses it is res, the expenses it is a before me per raily known as to the was executed b	enefit and the Commissioner of Pate and improvements or resulting therefue the undersigned for me and my lease remuneration, to execute and delives assignee or its representatives all fa 1, to testify in any interferences or oth olived, to sign all lawful papers, make successors, assigns and nominees incident to said applications to be bout (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (MEREDITH A, ROUN Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Nov 8, 2010 Commission # DD 613251 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

ASSIGNMENT OF DECION ADDUCATION	former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified L Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	BAYER 3.1-022
Whereas, I, Glenn Purcell	
_70953 Brande Creek Drive; Edwardsburgh, Michigar_49112	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new a LANCING DEVICE	ind useful improvements in
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was fi Application Number 29/308.253	led on June 5, 2008
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was e	executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States.	, as
And	
Whereas, Bayer HealthCare LLC	
a corporation of herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Diabetes Care Division; 555 White Plains Road; Tarrytown, New York, 10591	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or ber pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority and Trademarks is berefy authorized and reacted to claim such priority	(or bonofit and the Commission of the
and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for L assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever require legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may becom- rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigne obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expen- and paid by said assignee.	on said improvements or resulting the and the undersigned for me and m further remuneration, to execute and etters Patent on said improvements said assignee or its representatives a ested, to testify in any interferences of e involved, to sign all lawful papers, n e, its successors, assigns and nomin ses incident to said applications to be
representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for L assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may becom- rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigne obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expen- and paid by said assignee.	on said improvements or resulting the and the undersigned for me and m further remuneration, to execute and etters Patent on said improvements said assignee or its representatives a ested, to testify in any interferences of e involved, to sign all lawful papers, n e, its successors, assigns and nomin ses incident to said applications to be
representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for L assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may becom- rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigne obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expen- and paid by said assignee.	on said improvements or resulting the and the undersigned for me and m further remuneration, to execute and etters Patent on said improvements said assignee or its representatives a ested, to testify in any interferences of e involved, to sign all lawful papers, n e, its successors, assigns and nomin ses incident to said applications to be mentioned to said applications to be any any any any any any any any any any
The entre interest therein; as assigned of the entre interest therein; representatives, herein and assigned to be applications for L assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may becomrightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension of by said assignee. $\frac{10/24/08}{(Date)}$ State of Tide and of October (Date) On this 29 day of October (Date)	on said improvements or resulting the and the undersigned for me and m further remuneration, to execute and etters Patent on said improvements said assignee or its representatives a ested, to testify in any interferences of e involved, to sign all lawful papers, n e, its successors, assigns and nominate ses incident to said applications to be advanced (Signature)
The entre interest therein; as assigned of the entre interest therein; representatives, here and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for L assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever required legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may becomrightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigne obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension paid by said assignee. $\frac{10/24/48}{(Date)}$ State of $\frac{1244.64}{(Date)}$) SS: County of $\frac{1244.64}{(Date)}$ On this $\frac{29}{200}$ day of $000000000000000000000000000000000000$	on said improvements or resulting the and the undersigned for me and m further remuneration, to execute and etters Patent on said improvements said assignee or its representatives a ested, to testify in any interferences of e involved, to sign all lawful papers, n e, its successors, assigns and nomini- ises incident to said applications to be constructed and appli
The entre interest therein; as assigned of the entre interest therein; representatives, herein and assigned to be applications for L assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may becomrightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension of by said assignee. $\frac{10/24/08}{(Date)}$ State of Tide and of October (Date) On this 29 day of October (Date)	on said improvements or resulting the and the undersigned for me and m further remuneration, to execute and etters Patent on said improvements said assignee or its representatives a ested, to testify in any interferences of e involved, to sign all lawful papers, n e, its successors, assigns and nomini- ses incident to said applications to be <u>Mamadua</u> (Signature) me personally came the above- foregoing instrument, who acknowled purposes therein set forth. SANDRA K. DRAIME Notary Public- Seal
The outer absignee interest therein; representatives heirs and assignee of the entre interest therein; representatives heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for L assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may becomrightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension of patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension date of Takaana (Date) State of Takaana (Date) SS: County of EIKhach) On this 29 day of Octo Vec , 2008 before Blonn Purcell, to me personally known as the individual who executed the me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the Chard K. Machine (Notary Public)	on said improvements or resulting the and the undersigned for me and m further remuneration, to execute and etters Patent on said improvements said assignee or its representatives a ested, to testify in any interferences of e involved, to sign all lawful papers, n e, its successors, assigns and nomini- ises incident to said applications to be constructed and appli
The four district interest therein; as assigned of the entire interest therein; representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for L assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may becommightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigne obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension of the said assignee. <u>IO/24/08</u> (Date) State of <u>Lickack</u>) SS: County of <u>EiKhack</u>) On this <u>29</u> day of <u>Octo Vec</u> <u>2008</u> before the former that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the Matter the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the (Notary Public) Agreed and Accepted: Latina A. Mezey	on said improvements or resulting the and the undersigned for me and m further remuneration, to execute and etters Patent on said improvements said assignee or its representatives a ested, to testify in any interferences of e involved, to sign all lawful papers, n e, its successors, assigns and nomini- ses incident to said applications to be <u>Advacut</u> (:Signature) me personally came the above- foregoing instrument, who acknowled purposes therein set forth. SANDRA K. DRAIME Notary Public- Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires Dec 13, 2013
The four district interest therein; as assigned of the entire interest therein; representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for L assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may becommightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigne obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension of the said assignee. <u>IO/24/08</u> (Date) State of <u>Lickack</u>) SS: County of <u>EiKhack</u>) On this <u>29</u> day of <u>Octo Vec</u> <u>2008</u> before the former that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the Matter the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the (Notary Public) Agreed and Accepted: Latina A. Mezey	on said improvements or resulting the and the undersigned for me and m further remuneration, to execute and etters Patent on said improvements said assignee or its representatives a ested, to testify in any interferences of e involved, to sign all lawful papers, n e, its successors, assigns and nomini- ses incident to said applications to be <u>Advacut</u> (:Signature) me personally came the above- foregoing instrument, who acknowled purposes therein set forth. SANDRA K. DRAIME Notary Public- Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires Dec 13, 2013
The finite entry interest therein; as assigned of the entry interest therein; representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for L assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may becomminghful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigne obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension of the same was executed by him/her of his/her own frame will for the figure diard Accepted: (Notary Public)	on said improvements or resulting the and the undersigned for me and m further remuneration, to execute and etters Patent on said improvements said assignee or its representatives a ested, to testify in any interferences of e involved, to sign all lawful papers, n e, its successors, assigns and nomini- ses incident to said applications to be <u>Advacut</u> (:Signature) me personally came the above- foregoing instrument, who acknowled purposes therein set forth. SANDRA K. DRAIME Notary Public- Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires Dec 13, 2013

.

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Opt	llimi (j. 5 tional)
	BAYER 3.1-02	
Whereas, i, Tom Walker	a yana yana manana yanga salahati kata kata kata kata kata kata kata k	
20 Hampton Road, Redland; BRISTOL; BS6 6HL; UNITED KINGDO	M	
hereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain new and	and and an and a second s	••
 x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on Application Number 29/308,253 	June 5, 2008	**************************************
for which an application for a United States Design Pate it was avoided	han was se	
for which an international Application was sled on designating the United States.	as	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and whereas, Bayer HealthCare LLC	······································	A. M.Man open stars
a corporation of therein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address to	n, n in Santa and an	
Liagetes Care Division, 565 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York, 105	31	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sime; VOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the is assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee multiplicable with	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
of America and all other countries in and seriover to said assignee my entire right, title original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue appli- pranted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for mitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or b pplication pursuant to any taw or treaty, and including the right to claim commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized patents	rcations and patents applie r said invention, including	ed for m
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is bereby authorized and request inprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, is assignee of it indexigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby it emuharation, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissual latent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its segmee or its representatives all facts known to the underlighted respective authorities in any interferences or other legal proceetings in which a based assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prote cuntries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pard by said to the applications to be borne and pard by said authorities, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pard by said to base the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pard by said applications to be borne and pard by said	effent of the eloresold pro such priority or benefit a sted to issue all patents in the entire interest therein; agree and covenant without a and other applications for a sasigns. to communicate ing said improvements, with my of said applications or do generally everything neu-	and the on said and the and the functions functions functions patents
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is bereby authorized and request inprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, is assignee of indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby is amuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue amuneration said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its segmee or its representatives all facts known to the underlighted respective equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceetings in which a bay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all igniful oaths, and to o aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prote punctries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said to be borne and paid by said differences. The expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said witness.	effent of the atoresaid pro such priority or benefit a sted to issue all patents in the entire interest therein, agree and covenant without and other applications for ts assigns, to communicate ing said improvements, wh my of said applications or do generally everything neu- ction for said improvement d assigner.	and the on said and the and the functions functions functions patents
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is bereby authorized and request nprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, is assignee of indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby is amuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underligned respective suppresentatives all facts known to the underligned respective and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prote- puntries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prote- puntries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Mitness <u>SELUCEUN</u> <u>Mitness</u> <u>SELUCEUN</u> <u>Printed Name of Witness</u>	effent of the atoresaid pro such priority or benefit a shot to issue all patents of the entire interest therein; agree and covenant without and other applications for is assigns, to communicate ing said improvements, wh my of said applications or do generally averything ne- ction for said improvement d assignee.	and the on said and the and the functions functions functions patents

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	BAYER 3.1-022
Mhereas, I. Sehegeun Choi	
Flat 10 Femleigh Court, 153 Redland Road; BRISTOL BS6 6Y	
rereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain ne	* and useful improvements to
LANCING DEVICE	and departments ()
x for which a United States Design Patent was filed on	
Application Number 29/308,253	June 5, 2008
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file	
for which an International Application was filed on	and the second
designating the United State	n Norona a antal de la caledada a conserva - AS. No.
nd Whereas. Baver HealthCare LLC	the second s
nd Whereas. Bayer HealthCare LLC corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing iddress is	
- Diabetes Care Linvision: 555 White Plains Road: Terrytown, New York	1000
deanous or acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:	
OW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration is assignor hemby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire rig America and all other countries in and to said invention and the afores rightal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissu- ranted therefor in the United States of America and all other countri- initation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to permissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and approvements or resultion, therefore to said an authorized and	In the and interest for the United State aid provisional patent application and J applications and patents applied for is s, for said invention, including witho or benefit of the aforesaid provision claim such provity or benefit and the state of the
Idensigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigned muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, con invation, i atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned signee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned re quested, to testify <i>m</i> any interferences or other legal proceedings in <i>w</i> ay become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, a aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid	The bit the entire interest therein: and the reby agree and coverant without furth- eissue and other applications for Letter 4 or its assigns, to communicate to sa apecting said improvements, whenever hich any of said applications or patent hich of generally everything necessar
muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, con invation, r stent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigne signee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned re quested, to testify <i>it</i> any interferences or other legal proceetings in <i>w</i> ay become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, a aid assignee, its successors, assigns for device all rightful oaths, a	The off the entire interest therein: and the reby agree and covenant without furthe eissue and other applications for Letter e or its assigns, to communicate to sail appecting said improvements, whenever hich any of said applications or patent hich of generally everything necessar
muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, con invation, ratent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceetings in way become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, a and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent unities, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid.	The bit the entire interest therein: and the ireby agree and covenant without furthe eissue and other applications for Letter e or its assigns, to communicate to said apecting said improvements, whenever hich eny of said applications or patent ind to do generally everything necessar protection for said improvements in a by said assignee.
muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, con invation, ratent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceetings in way become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, a and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent unities, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid.	The bit the entire interest therein: and the ireby agree and covenant without furthe eissue and other applications for Letter e or its assigns, to communicate to said apecting said improvements, whenever hich eny of said applications or patent ind to do generally everything necessar protection for said improvements in a by said assignee.
muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, con invation, ratent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceetings in way become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, a and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent unities, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid.	The bit the entire interest therein: and the ireby agree and covenant without furthe eissue and other applications for Letter e or its assigns, to communicate to said apecting said improvements, whenever hich eny of said applications or patent ind to do generally everything necessar protection for said improvements in a by said assignee.
muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, con invation, ratent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceetings in way become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, a and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent unities, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid.	The bit the entire interest therein: and the ireby agree and covenant without furthe eissue and other applications for Letter e or its assigns, to communicate to said apecting said improvements, whenever hich eny of said applications or patent ind to do generally everything necessar protection for said improvements in a by said assignee.

PATENT

REEL: 021802 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Elocket Number (Optional) BAYER 3.1-022
	demonstration communication constration and a second second second second second second second second second se
Whereas, I. Philip Walsh 65 Bayham Road, BRISTOL, BS4 2DP: UNITED KINGDOM	- Mar. 1169, 1199 - 119
rereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain new and LANCING DEVICE	useful mprovements in
x for which a United States Design Petent was filed on	June 5, 2008
Application Number 29/308,253	1996-bit we
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on	5 4
for which an International Application was filed on, designating the United States.	and the second sec
and Whereas Bayer HealthCare LLC	
- remarking of become referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
Diabetes Care Division; 555 White Plains Road; Tarrytt wn. New York, 105 Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, life and interest in the same;	191
of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aldresaid original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue ap granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority of application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to cla Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and req improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee the ein, as assignee to	benefit of the aforesaid provision im such priority or benefit and th posted to usual all patents on sa
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee he en, as assigned undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helies and assigns do heref remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reis Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respo- requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees o obtain patent pr countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	by agree and covenant without furth- sue and other applications for Lette or its assigns, to communicate to sa acting said improvements, whenev oth any of said applications or pater to do generally everything necessor rotection for said improvements in
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, traits at 6 days to the provident of the interval of the provident of the pr	by agree and covenant without furth- sue and other applications for Lette or its assigns, to communicate to sa acting said improvements, whenev oth any of said applications or pater to do generally everything necessor rotection for said improvements in
undersigned for me and my legal representatives. There all of during the remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reis Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee of assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned response requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees o obtain patent pr countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Date <u>100 Witness</u> <u>100 Witness</u> Agreed and Accepted. Laura A. Mezey	by agree and covenant without furth- sue and other applications for Lette or its assigns, to communicate to sa acting said improvements, whenev its do generally everything necessor rotection for said improvements in said assignee.
undersigned for me and my legal representatives. There is a during the transfer term remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reis Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee of assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned response requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees or obtain patent pri- countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Date <u>Tor WAWCM</u> Printed Name of Witness Agreed and Accepted. Laura A. Mezey	by agree and covenant without furth- sue and other applications for Lette or its assigns, to communicate to sa acting said improvements, whenev its do generally everything necessor rotection for said improvements in said assignee.
undersigned for me and my legal representatives. There all of during the tremuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reis Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee of assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned response requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees o obtain patent pri- countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Date <u>107</u> <u>UAMCGN</u> Printed Name of Witness Agreed and Accepted.	by agree and covenant without furth- sue and other applications for Lette or its assigns, to communicate to sa acting said improvements, whenev its do generally everything necessor rotection for said improvements in said assignee.

RECORDED: 11/06/2008